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A002327155 SOMDATTA  MUKHERJEE Female No  1 1 UR  4  392.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001372677 ARYAN  GHOSH Male No  2 2 UR  17  389.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000407909 SOHAM  BHATTACHARYA Male No  3 3 UR  15  386.00  91.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295265 PRITAM  MAHATA Male No  4 4 UR  10  383.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321402 SOURAV  KANGSHA BANIK Male No  5 5 UR  19  382.00  91.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001209350 NIPA  YASMIN Female No  6  1 6 OBC-A  1  381.00  100.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284925 MONIMOY  CHAKRABORTY Male No  7  1 7 EWS  8  381.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438104 ABRITA  MUNSHI Female No  8  1 8 SC  20  380.00  88.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000381463 SOUMYA  KUNDU Male No  9 9 UR  9  377.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000960522 SAYAN  TRIPATHY Male No  10 10 UR  3  374.00  82.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134144 TRIPTI  KUNDU Female No  11 11 UR  13  372.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884570 SARASWAT  PATRA Male No  12 12 UR  8  371.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383291 KOUSHIKI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  13 13 UR  16  371.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444260 SHARTHAK  SHUKLA Male No  14 14 UR  15  370.00  83.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001678112 RONIT  NATH Male No  15 15 UR  2  367.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000327684 ADRITA  DUTTA Female No  16 16 UR  19  366.00  100.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000280552 KOYEL  DEY Female No  17 17 UR  7  366.00  93.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374098 DEBANJALI  BISWAS Female No  18 18 UR  3  366.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001740683 SAANVI  SARKAR Female No  19 19 UR  13  365.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433382 SRIJITA  GHOSH Female No  20 20 UR  1  363.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418901 AFIFAH  RASHID Female No  21  2 21 OBC-A  1  363.00  91.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001355950 SUJATRO  GOSWAMI Male No  22 22 UR  10  361.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001890596 SRIJIT  SAHA Male No  23 23 UR  3  361.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219141 SEJYOTI  BISWAS Female No  24  1 24 OBC-B  12  360.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134506 MADHUCHHANDA  DAS Female No  25  2 25 SC  7  359.00  71.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001873658 SOUGATA  SARKAR Male No  26  2 26 OBC-B  7  358.00  85.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000722910 SOUMIK  ROY Male No  27 27 UR  16  357.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001682255 SNEHA  DAS Female No  28  3 28 OBC-B  4  357.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001760831 PRACHI  AGARWAL Female No  29 29 UR  1  357.00  85.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002192650 DOUHITRA  GHOSH Male No  30 30 UR  8  356.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691011 OYISHI  SAHA Female No  31 31 UR  6  356.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083450 BRISTI  SAMANTA Female No  32 32 UR  9  356.00  83.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971639 SHRISHA  DUTTA Female No  33 33 UR  9  355.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000538203 SUSMITA  KARMAKAR Female No  34 34 UR  6  355.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002143655 MRIGANKA  SAHA Male No  34 35 UR  23  355.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000790880 SWARAJ KUMAR TIKADER Male No  35  3 36 SC  7  355.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355140 KANKANA  SAMADDER Female No  36  4 37 SC  1  354.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788013 MOUNI  DAS Female No  37  5 38 SC  14  354.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001453238 SARODOTSAB  SARKAR Male No  38 39 UR  5  354.00  90.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001170261 SAYANTAN  ACHARJYA Male No  39 40 UR  20  353.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562297 RAJ ARYAN MITRA Male No  40 41 UR  2  352.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321934 ANKIT  SINGH Male No  41 42 UR  11  352.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000306648 ANUSHKA  SASWARI Female No  42 43 UR  6  351.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239599 AYANTIK  DAS Male No  43  6 44 SC  4  351.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018005 ROHIT  SIKDER Male No  44 45 UR  13  349.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002251464 SAHIL  SK Male No  45 46 UR  4  349.00  76.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840079 SAMIDDHO  CHOUDHURY Male No  46 47 UR  6  347.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001861199 SHREYASHRI  MANDAL Female No  47 48 UR  15  346.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706521 SOHAN  DAS Male No  48 49 UR  8  345.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002112040 RAIMA  BANERJEE Female No  49 50 UR  14  344.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523980 BIPRADIP  BARMAN Male No  50  7 51 SC  10  342.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972224 ARCHISMAN  PATI Male No  51 52 UR  10  341.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845083 BISWADIP  MAJUMDER Male No  52 53 UR  7  341.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349065 ANANYA  PAL Female No  53  4 54 OBC-B  9  340.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001810639 MOURYA  ROY Male No  54 55 UR  9  340.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000769621 TANNISTHA  GHOSH Female No  55 56 UR  18  340.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001892151 ARNAB  BHADRA Male No  56  5 57 OBC-B  3  339.00  90.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000629959 ARCHISMAN  DUTTA Male No  57 58 UR  5  339.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000527651 DIPSIKHA  MANDAL Female No  58 59 UR  11  339.00  86.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804969 SNEHASISH  SIKDER Male No  59  8 60 SC  12  339.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001322433 SAMONWOY  

BHATTACHARJEE

Male No  60 61 UR  13  338.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001774896 ANIKET  KUNDU Male No  61 62 UR  14  337.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592095 ANUSHA  GANGULI Female No  62 63 UR  10  337.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173493 CHAYANIKA  MAITY Female No  63 64 UR  12  337.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001283160 RAIMA  MAJUMDER Female No  64 65 UR  14  336.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001477831 BHUMIKA  RAY Female No  65 66 UR  8  336.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001979479 PURABI  BASAK Female No  66 67 UR  12  335.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001898357 RUCHIRA  SARKAR Female No  66  9 68 SC  16  335.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001267600 INDRAJIT  GHOSH Male No  67  3 69 OBC-A  5  335.00  73.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017417 SUSANTA  MANDAL Male No  68  6 70 OBC-B  19  334.00  83.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001294834 SUBHANKAR  SARKAR Male No  69  10 71 SC  2  333.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973142 SNEHA  PANI Female No  70 72 UR  14  333.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504932 GOBINDA  MITRA Male No  71 73 UR  14  333.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945593 SWADHIN  MAITY Male No  72 74 UR  16  332.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238997 SAGNIK  GIRI Male No  73 75 UR  11  332.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008309 SOHAM  DAS Male No  74 76 UR  12  330.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077846 ANKIT  PATRA Male No  75  11 77 SC  18  329.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705466 TANMAY  GHOSH Male No  76  7 78 OBC-B  8  328.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002302406 KOYEL  BISWAS Female No  77  12 79 SC  5  328.00  78.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000222732 RAIMA  DAS Female No  78 80 UR  12  327.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382254 PRITISH  DAS Male No  79 81 UR  23  326.00  90.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001096209 NANDITA  DEBNATH Female No  80  8 82 OBC-B  10  326.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157350 SOUMITRA  MALLICK Male No  81  13 83 SC  2  325.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000638750 RUDRA PRATAP SHAW Male No  82 84 UR  2  325.00  84.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000734598 SOUMILY  MAJUMDER Female No  83  14 85 SC  21  325.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265873 RAHUL  MONDAL Male No  84  4 86 OBC-A  25  325.00  74.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000911964 MONAK  BISWAS Male No  85 87 UR  2  324.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000760784 PAPAI  PAL Male No  86  9 88 OBC-B  5  324.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586802 APALA  SAHA Female No  87  15 89 SC  14  323.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001998257 TRISHA  MAHAPATRA Female No  88 90 UR  4  323.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164590 SHRISTI  BISWAS Female No  89 91 UR  3  323.00  82.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001240953 PROTYUSA  GHOSH Female No  90  10 92 OBC-B  5  323.00  81.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000146695 DWIP  GHOSH Male No  91 93 UR  18  322.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001325015 MANAS  MANDAL Male No  92 94 UR  2  322.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504157 PRAJAKTA  GHOSH Female No  93 95 UR  5  322.00  81.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117172 RAHNUMA  NIZAM Female No  94 96 UR  5  322.00  80.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001547947 PRITAM  SARKAR Male No  95 97 UR  6  321.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002063006 DEBKANTA  GHOSH Male No  96 98 UR  4  321.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001832974 PRATYAY  ROY Male No  97  16 99 SC  2  321.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027380 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  98  11 100 OBC-B  6  321.00  86.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255295 ANUJ KUMAR GUPTA Male No  99 101 UR  3  321.00  82.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722669 REMI  KARMAKAR Female No  100 102 UR  4  320.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243836 MONDIRA  MONDAL Female No  101 103 UR  15  320.00  81.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001599943 TUSHI  DEY Female No  102 104 UR  9  320.00  75.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000830732 TANUSREE  GHOSH Female No  103 105 UR  20  319.00  86.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061399 SUBHAMITA  MAHATO Female No  104  1 106 ST  7  316.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614110 SNEHASIS  BHOWMICK Male No  105 107 UR  21  315.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902048 BINASHREE  BISWAS Female No  106 108 UR  3  315.00  77.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407822 SK  MISBA Male No  107  5 109 OBC-A  9  315.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000509938 SHRESTHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  108 110 UR  9  314.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071645 TAPOBRATA  DEY Male No  109 111 UR  12  314.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968198 BISHARUP  BARMAN Male No  110  17 112 SC  11  314.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001970491 CHAYAN  PANDAY Male No  111 113 UR  10  313.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865710 DEBADINNA  MUKHERJEE Male No  112 114 UR  6  313.00  80.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002039148 SAUNAK  MUKHERJEE Male No  113 115 UR  6  312.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927796 RIMI  BISWAS Female No  114  12 116 OBC-B  12  312.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075031 SHARMISTHA  PAL Female No  115  13 117 OBC-B  6  312.00  82.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478112 SAGNICK  SHIL Male No  116 118 UR  3  312.00  80.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972517 KAUSTAV  ADHIKARI Male No  117 119 UR  10  311.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851835 ASHUTOSH  SHAW Male No  118  6 120 OBC-A  1  310.00  80.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002124096 SUJAL  KAHAR Male No  119 121 UR  11  310.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001863525 HRITHIKA  SINGH Female No  120 122 UR  2  308.00  75.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883766 PAPIYA  JANA Female No  121 123 UR  12  307.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489954 CHANDRAEE  BISWAS Female No  122  18 124 SC  7  307.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001592415 ROHAN  DAS Male No  123 125 UR  8  307.00  78.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002197872 ADITYA  GHOSH Male No  124  14 126 OBC-B  22  306.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001967627 SOHAM  SAHA Male No  125  15 127 OBC-B  7  306.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000502913 SUN  KOLEY Male No  126 128 UR  3  306.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000123260 SOURAVI  MONDAL Female No  127  19 129 SC  2  305.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001750362 ANUBHAB  SINHA Male No  128 130 UR  17  305.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922475 VAIBHAV  JAISWAL Male No  129 131 UR  7  303.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000761774 SAMRIDDHA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  130 132 UR  3  303.00  75.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440155 SOUMOJIT  RAY Male No  131  20 133 SC  2  302.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128863 ISHAN  RAY Male No  132 134 UR  7  301.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000216936 PIU  DAS Female No  133  21 135 SC  4  301.00  71.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001726600 SUSHWETA  GHOSH Female No  134 136 UR  12  300.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360216 SOURIT  ROY Male No  135 137 UR  5  299.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001569150 NILADREE  SAHA Male No  136 138 UR  15  299.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359319 SAYAK  BISWAS Male No  137  22 139 SC  9  297.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383999 MD SAMSHAD ALAM Male No  138 140 UR  3  297.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002267037 ISHAN  BISWAS Male No  139 141 UR  18  294.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402619 SMARANENDU  DATTA Male No  140 142 UR  5  292.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927737 AMAMUDDIN Male No  141  7 143 OBC-A  9  289.00  70.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793519 SHOWMI  BISWAS Female No  142  23 144 SC  15  285.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000293707 BISWAJIT  NATH Male No  143 145 UR  7  282.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732048 VIKSIT  THAKUR Male No  144 146 UR  9  281.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951820 SAKIB AHEMED SHAIKH Male No  145  8 147 OBC-A  9  280.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001300586 DEEP JYOTI MAJUMDER Male No  146 148 UR  7  280.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783942 VARSHA  DAS Female No  147 149 UR  12  279.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001082011 NADILLA BHARGAW RAO Male No  148 150 UR  5  279.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335065 NIHAL  RAHAMAN Male No  149 151 UR  21  279.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218088 KRISHNA  SHAW Male No  150 152 UR  3  278.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001767205 AUSMIT  DAS Male No  151 153 UR  5  277.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001470635 SHIRSHENDU  BISWAS Male No  152  24 154 SC  8  274.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001326959 EMILI  SADHUKHAN Female No  153 155 UR  4  274.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084309 ATANU  RANA Male No  154  16 156 OBC-B  4  274.00  70.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834877 SOUMYAJIT  SADHUKHAN Male No  155  17 157 OBC-B  2  272.00  71.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001322598 ANUBHAV KR GUPTA Male No  156  25 158 SC  6  272.00  65.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001644351 SANDHYA  NAYAK Female No  157 159 UR  5  267.00  46.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690788 RAHUL  ROY Male No  158 160 UR  13  264.00  70.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452512 DEBAYAN  ROY Male No  159 161 UR  6  262.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964193 SUBHADIP  SAHA Male No  160 162 UR  2  258.00  67.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002124959 PRINCE  SHAW Male No  161 163 UR  11  256.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242165 ANIK  DAS Male No  162  26 164 SC  5  254.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002124570 NEHA  CHETRY Female No  163 165 UR  25  253.00  60.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023056 ANISH KUMAR DAS Male No  164  27 166 SC  9  251.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000357109 RIKE  GHOSH Male No  165  18 167 OBC-B  19  248.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007457 ABHISHEK  YADAV Male No  166  19 168 OBC-B  10  247.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000172506 ARUNAVA  PAL Male No  167  20 169 OBC-B  12  246.00  64.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000257337 MONAMI  SARKAR Female No  168 170 UR  15  234.00  62.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250522 ADITYA  SINGH Male No  169 171 UR  11  227.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602887 ARNA  MUKHOPADHYAY Female No  170 172 UR  1  219.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001428056 RAJA RAM CHANDRA 

SHAW

Male No  171 173 UR  4  216.00  50.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001437377 BORNISHA  GOSWAMI Female No  172 174 UR  19  205.00  55.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001209350 NIPA  YASMIN Female No  6  1 1 OBC-A  1  381.00  100.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418901 AFIFAH  RASHID Female No  21  2 2 OBC-A  1  363.00  91.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001267600 INDRAJIT  GHOSH Male No  67  3 3 OBC-A  5  335.00  73.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265873 RAHUL  MONDAL Male No  84  4 4 OBC-A  25  325.00  74.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407822 SK  MISBA Male No  107  5 5 OBC-A  9  315.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851835 ASHUTOSH  SHAW Male No  118  6 6 OBC-A  1  310.00  80.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927737 AMAMUDDIN Male No  141  7 7 OBC-A  9  289.00  70.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951820 SAKIB AHEMED SHAIKH Male No  145  8 8 OBC-A  9  280.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000219141 SEJYOTI  BISWAS Female No  24  1 1 OBC-B  12  360.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001873658 SOUGATA  SARKAR Male No  26  2 2 OBC-B  7  358.00  85.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001682255 SNEHA  DAS Female No  28  3 3 OBC-B  4  357.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349065 ANANYA  PAL Female No  53  4 4 OBC-B  9  340.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892151 ARNAB  BHADRA Male No  56  5 5 OBC-B  3  339.00  90.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017417 SUSANTA  MANDAL Male No  68  6 6 OBC-B  19  334.00  83.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705466 TANMAY  GHOSH Male No  76  7 7 OBC-B  8  328.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001096209 NANDITA  DEBNATH Female No  80  8 8 OBC-B  10  326.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000760784 PAPAI  PAL Male No  86  9 9 OBC-B  5  324.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001240953 PROTYUSA  GHOSH Female No  90  10 10 OBC-B  5  323.00  81.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027380 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  98  11 11 OBC-B  6  321.00  86.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927796 RIMI  BISWAS Female No  114  12 12 OBC-B  12  312.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075031 SHARMISTHA  PAL Female No  115  13 13 OBC-B  6  312.00  82.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002197872 ADITYA  GHOSH Male No  124  14 14 OBC-B  22  306.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001967627 SOHAM  SAHA Male No  125  15 15 OBC-B  7  306.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084309 ATANU  RANA Male No  154  16 16 OBC-B  4  274.00  70.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834877 SOUMYAJIT  SADHUKHAN Male No  155  17 17 OBC-B  2  272.00  71.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000357109 RIKE  GHOSH Male No  165  18 18 OBC-B  19  248.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007457 ABHISHEK  YADAV Male No  166  19 19 OBC-B  10  247.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000172506 ARUNAVA  PAL Male No  167  20 20 OBC-B  12  246.00  64.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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A001438104 ABRITA  MUNSHI Female No  8  1 1 SC  20  380.00  88.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134506 MADHUCHHANDA  DAS Female No  25  2 2 SC  7  359.00  71.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000790880 SWARAJ KUMAR TIKADER Male No  35  3 3 SC  7  355.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355140 KANKANA  SAMADDER Female No  36  4 4 SC  1  354.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788013 MOUNI  DAS Female No  37  5 5 SC  14  354.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239599 AYANTIK  DAS Male No  43  6 6 SC  4  351.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523980 BIPRADIP  BARMAN Male No  50  7 7 SC  10  342.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804969 SNEHASISH  SIKDER Male No  59  8 8 SC  12  339.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001898357 RUCHIRA  SARKAR Female No  66  9 9 SC  16  335.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001294834 SUBHANKAR  SARKAR Male No  69  10 10 SC  2  333.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077846 ANKIT  PATRA Male No  75  11 11 SC  18  329.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002302406 KOYEL  BISWAS Female No  77  12 12 SC  5  328.00  78.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157350 SOUMITRA  MALLICK Male No  81  13 13 SC  2  325.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000734598 SOUMILY  MAJUMDER Female No  83  14 14 SC  21  325.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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A001586802 APALA  SAHA Female No  87  15 15 SC  14  323.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832974 PRATYAY  ROY Male No  97  16 16 SC  2  321.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968198 BISHARUP  BARMAN Male No  110  17 17 SC  11  314.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489954 CHANDRAEE  BISWAS Female No  122  18 18 SC  7  307.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000123260 SOURAVI  MONDAL Female No  127  19 19 SC  2  305.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440155 SOUMOJIT  RAY Male No  131  20 20 SC  2  302.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000216936 PIU  DAS Female No  133  21 21 SC  4  301.00  71.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359319 SAYAK  BISWAS Male No  137  22 22 SC  9  297.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793519 SHOWMI  BISWAS Female No  142  23 23 SC  15  285.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001470635 SHIRSHENDU  BISWAS Male No  152  24 24 SC  8  274.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001322598 ANUBHAV KR GUPTA Male No  156  25 25 SC  6  272.00  65.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242165 ANIK  DAS Male No  162  26 26 SC  5  254.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023056 ANISH KUMAR DAS Male No  164  27 27 SC  9  251.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST
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Rule8
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A002061399 SUBHAMITA  MAHATO Female No  104  1 1 ST  7  316.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]
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List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index
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A002284925 MONIMOY  CHAKRABORTY Male No  7  1 1 EWS  8  381.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


